A SEARCH

Show search

CONSUMERS

commssion| RASFF Window

européenne

criteria

TRACES ¥

20 NOTIFICATIONS

Ref.

20242008

2024.2000

20241974

20241968

20241958

20241950

20241933

2024.1916

20241911

2024.1907

2024.1887

20241862

20241827

Category

Meat and
meat
products
(other...

Nuts, nut
products
and seeds

Fish and
products
thereof

Cocoa and
cocoa
preparations, .

Crustaceans
and
products
thereof

MNuts, nut
products
and seeds

Meat and
meat
products
(other.

Fruits and
vegetables

Iilk and
milk
products

WMilk and
milk
products

Prepared
dishes and
snacks

Fruits and
vegetables

Feed
materials

Type

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

od

=

food

food

food

food

Subject

Dimetridazole in marinated chicken
skewer

Organic roasted pistachio nuts with
aflatoxin

Detection of listeria in smoked salmon

MOAH contamination in roasted coffee

Listeria in whole cooked shrimps

Detection of a pesticide on fennel seeds

Shiga toxin-producing Escherichia coli
(STEC) in hamburger patties from
Germany

Unauthorised substances acephate,
methamidophos and triazophos in
dragon fruit from Indonesia

Détection de E.COLI STEC

Shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli
(STEC) in cheese from France

Presence of foreign bodies (metal
particles) in mixed salads.

Pesticide residues in pears

IMaximum zinc content exceeded in
complete feed for piglets from Germany

Date

15 MAR
2024

15 MAR
2024

15 MAR
2024

15 MAR
2024

15 MAR
2024

14 MAR
2024

14 MAR
2024

14 MAR
2024

14 MAR
2024

13 MAR
2024

13 MAR
2024

13 MAR
2024

12 MAR
2024

Origin

Il

‘ — Help - v IRASFF
Notifying Class. Decision
information
notification  not .
I I France ) Details >>
for follow- Serous
up
alert i .
I I France X X serious Details >>
notification
information
notification . ,
I I France serious Details >>
for
attention
information
notification . .
I I France serious Details >>
for @
attention 9
information €B«
notification . :
I I France serious Details >>
for
attention
information
notification  potentially ,
I I France i Details >>
for serious
attention
| alert . :
. . serious Details >>
Germany notification
information
| notification  not '
. Details >>
(Germany for SEerous
attention
alert i .
I I France X X serious Details >>
notification
[ ] alert . '
serious Details >>
Germany notification
@y
alert potential .
I I France tificati c Details >>
notification  ris gg
alert . ,
I I France X X serious Details >>
notification
information
= notification  not '
. Details >>
Germany for follow- serious
up
L]




Cereals B — T T information
resence of mold in chocolate biscui
and 11 MAR notification  not
2024 1794 food "ricciarelli"/ presenza di muffa in ltal Details >>
bakery ) . p. 2024 l—l l—l b for follow- Serious =L
ricciarelli al cioccolato
products up
Fruits and Salmonella spp. in sliced almonds from 11 MAR = alert
2024 1793 food P = = L serious Details >>
vegetables Spain 2024 — Germany notification
Nuts, nut Listeri t in pistachi 11 MAR | lert tentiall
20241789 products  food L S e R = aert  potentaly i N
powder from Turkey, via France 2024 Germany notification  serious
and seeds
Nuts, nut Mycotoxins and Listeria
‘ y - ) 11 MAR = alert potentially '
20241786  preducts food monocytogenes in pistachio powder l_l — . . K Details >>
2024 Germany notification  serious
and seeds from France
2024 1757 Fruits and food Pesticide Residues in Avocado Hass 11 MAR = alert i B
0O serious etails
vegetables from Colombia 2024 - Metherlands  notification
Food ool Wiarati ¢ photoinitiators i information
00 00! igration of photoinitiators from
20241753  contact contact a?:ka in in?o sheep's cheese from ITIMAR - alfication:poteia Details >>
_ iR sl > 2024 = Germany  forfollow-  risk =S
materials material Bulgaria .
IMeat and information
meat : o 11 MAR — f— notification  potential
20241750 food Potential Sacrosporidium in veal - Details >>
products £ 2024 - Netherlands  for follow- risk E
(other... up
ltems per page: 25 - ‘ 1-200f 20
Back to top
RASFF Window
Version 3.0.0

The Commission p a online datab of RASFF nofifications classified as aler, information nofification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Porfal. As it is necessary to sirike the balance between openness and the
protection of commercial information, the trade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in
the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is notin a position to release more information other than that published here. Hi T, in ptional ci i where the p ion of human health requires
greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications i} mar in, distri to or
dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not take
any resp ibility for the of the inf tion in the RASFF portal online database. The information is published as it has been received from the official contact peints in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that
further information received from a contact point regarding an already published nofification leads to medification or withdrawal of the nofification, the Commission shall correct the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall
withdraw the nofification concerned.

Cookies policy

an
w

e



