

SEARCH

CONSUMERS

TRACES▼

Show search criteria

20 NOTIFICATIONS 📴 📴





Ref. ↓ ↑	Category ↓ ↑	Type ↓ ↑	Subject ↓ ↑	Date \downarrow \uparrow	Origin	Notifying ↓ ↑	Class. ↓ ↑	Decision ↓ ↑	
2024.2008	Meat and meat products (other	food	Dimetridazole in marinated chicken skewer	15 MAR 2024	≡	France	information notification for follow- up	not serious	Details >>
2024.2000	Nuts, nut products and seeds	food	Organic roasted pistachio nuts with aflatoxin	15 MAR 2024	u	France	alert notification	serious	<u>Details >></u>
2024.1974	Fish and products thereof	food	Detection of listeria in smoked salmon	15 MAR 2024	*	France	information notification for attention	serious	Details >>
2024.1968	Cocoa and cocoa preparations,	food	MOAH contamination in roasted coffee	15 MAR 2024	8	France	information notification for attention	serious	Details >>
2024.1958	Crustaceans and products thereof	food	Listeria in whole cooked shrimps	15 MAR 2024	=	France	information notification for attention	serious	Details >>
2024.1950	Nuts, nut products and seeds	food	Detection of a pesticide on fennel seeds	14 MAR 2024	=	France	information notification for attention	potentially serious	Details >>
2024.1933	Meat and meat products (other	food	Shiga toxin-producing Escherichia coli (STEC) in hamburger patties from Germany	14 MAR 2024	-	Germany	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.1916	Fruits and vegetables	food	Unauthorised substances acephate, methamidophos and triazophos in dragon fruit from Indonesia	14 MAR 2024	=	Germany	information notification for attention	not serious	Details >>
2024.1911	Milk and milk products	food	Détection de E.COLI STEC	14 MAR 2024	u	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.1907	Milk and milk products	food	Shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (STEC) in cheese from France	13 MAR 2024	ш	Germany	alert notification	serious	<u>Details >></u>
2024.1887	Prepared dishes and snacks	food	Presence of foreign bodies (metal particles) in mixed salads.	13 MAR 2024	ш	France	alert notification	potential risk	Details >>
2024.1862	Fruits and vegetables	food	Pesticide residues in pears	13 MAR 2024	*	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.1827	Feed materials	feed	Maximum zinc content exceeded in complete feed for piglets from Germany	12 MAR 2024	-	Germany	information notification for follow-	not serious	<u>Details >></u>









2024.1794	Cereals and bakery products	food	Presence of mold in chocolate biscuits "ricciarelli"/ presenza di muffa in ricciarelli al cioccolato	11 MAR 2024	u	Italy	information notification for follow- up	not serious	Details >>	
2024.1793	Fruits and vegetables	food	Salmonella spp. in sliced almonds from Spain	11 MAR 2024	š.	Germany	alert notification	serious	Details >>	
2024.1789	Nuts, nut products and seeds	food	Listeria monocytogenes in pistachio powder from Turkey, via France	11 MAR 2024	C+	Germany	alert notification	potentially serious	<u>Details >></u>	
2024.1786	Nuts, nut products and seeds	food	Mycotoxins and Listeria monocytogenes in pistachio powder from France	11 MAR 2024	u	Germany	alert notification	potentially serious	<u>Details >></u>	
2024.1757	Fruits and vegetables	food	Pesticide Residues in Avocado Hass from Colombia	11 MAR 2024	_	Netherlands	alert notification	serious	Details >>	(Ay
2024.1753	Food contact materials	food contact material	Migration of photoinitiators from packaging into sheep's cheese from Bulgaria	11 MAR 2024	_	Germany	information notification for follow- up	potential risk	Details >>	§9 € ₿
2024.1750	Meat and meat products (other	food	Potential Sacrosporidium in veal	11 MAR 2024	=	Netherlands	information notification for follow- up	potential risk	Details >>	
					Iter	ms per page: 25	▼ 1	– 20 of 20	< >	

Back to top

RASFF Window

Version 3.0.0

The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF notifications classified as alert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the protection of commercial information, the trade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in exceptional circumstances where the protection of human health requires greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications concerning products manufacted in, distributed to or dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not take any responsibility for the accuracy of the information in the RASFF portal online database. The information received from the official contact points in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that further information received from a contact point regarding an already published notification leads to modification or withdrawal of the notification, the Commission shall correct the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall withdraw the notification concerned.

Cookies policy



